LIMIX guided Incremental Linear Encoder
                                      for elevator applications
LIMIX-000-E_05-06.doc                                                                                                                                                                              Dok-Nr. 79900002
 Only functional with an ELGO MB20-50-10-1-R-D magnetic tape!
• Mechanically guided Lift Encoder
• Direct measurement at the cabin
• Low noise and touchless measurement principle
• Insensitive sensor head (IP67)

8.3 Technical specifications of the tape 9
8.4 Note for storage: 9
9. TYPE DESIGNATION 10
10. LIABILITY EXCLUSION / GUARANTEE 11
3
1. Introduction
The incremental LIMIX measuring system was conceived particularly for applications within
the elevator range. The guided system, with a guidance body from slidable plastic, is simple
to install, moves the scanning sensor optimally over the magnetic tape and provides with its
closed lower surface permanently for the correct mounting distance between sensor and
magnetic tape.
The plastic body consists of 2 identical halves. The sensor can be inserted and fastened by
conventional M3 screws with its assembly drillings, which are corresponding to the mount-
ing holes at the block halves. The installation of the complete LIMIX system can be made
alternatively by the sensor drillings (with extended M3 screws) or by means of 2 additionally
mounting holes, existing at the guidance block.
2. The Sensor
2.1 Functionality of the sampling sensors
Integrated in the sensor head are the magneto resistor measuring-bridges as well as the in-
terpolation circuit and the output drivers. The bridge generates the distance dependent
count pulses for the signal processing electronic. The sensor cable is an eight wire cable,
highly flexible and suitable for tug chains. It consists of twisted pair wires and is shielded.
2.2 Resolution/Edge  multiplier
The resolution of the system amounts to
• 2.5 mm at 1 x edge triggering
• 1.25 mm at 2 x edge triggering
• 0.625 mm at 4 x edge triggering
2.3 Dimensions
30
Guide block
All drillings are Ø 3.5 mm + 6 mm double-sided blind hole ( 3 mm’s deep)
51
4
22 26 32
17
34
4.5
Width = 22 mm
(with mounted sensor)
39
43
6
Sensor
4
2.4 Installation in an elevator shaft
 Fixation of the
magnetic tape
Magnetic tape
LIMIX
Weight for
tension
3 kg
The sensor can be fastened direct at the
elevator cabin. The magnetic tape is hung
up at the shaft top and tensed by means
of a weight (3 kg) at the bottom side.
Distance
holder
5
3. Supply and Output Versions
 The following combination of supply and output levels are deliverable:
1. Order index 00* = supply voltage 10 - 30 V / output level 10 - 30 V
2. Order index 01* = supply voltage 10 - 30 V / output level TTL Line Driver
3. Order index 11* = supply voltage         5 V / output level TTL Line Driver
     * Order index (see page 10 / point 9 type designation)
Note: To reach the largest possible interference distance it is recommended to
supply the magnetic length system LIMIX2 with 10-30 VDC and to select the A/B
signals TTL-compatible (5 V) (Index 01) and to evaluate them differential.
Voltage drop referring to wire length (only with supply voltage 5 VDC)
4. Connectors of LIMIX2
 Open wires Standard 9 pin D-SUB Option D1
Function Color of wire Pin No.
0V (GND) white 1

(see image).
10
9. Type designation
                                     LIMIX - XXX - XX,X - XXXX - XX - XXX
Series/Type
SN - Number
000 = standard
001 = first special variant
002... etc.
Cable length in XX,X m
Resolution (in µm at four times edge triggering)
0625 = 0.625 mm (resp. 2.5 mm at single edge triggering)
Power supply / Output levels
00 = 10-30 VDC / 10-30 VDC HTL
01 = 10-30 VDC / 5 V-TTL line driver
11 = 5VDC / 5V-TTL line driver
Optionen
D1 = 9 pin D-SUB connector instead of open wires
Magnetic tape (accessories)                            MB20-50-10-1-R-D-XXX.X
ELGO Magnetic tape
Basic pole division
5.0 mm
Width
10 mm
Number of magnetic tracks
1 = Single track system (incremental)
Tape construction
R = Magnetic tape bonded on magnetic permeable steel tape
Options
D = Without cover band and sticky tape
Length
Please indicate the desired length in XXX.X meters
11
10. Liability exclusion / Guarantee
We have checked the contents of this instruction manual carefully, to the best of our knowl-
edge and belief for conformity with the described hardware and software. Nevertheless errors,